
Riverside Area Based Spend 

Wards: 

Drypool, Newington and Gipsyville, St. Andrews and Docklands  

£40,083 

Date 

Requested 

Ward Project Title Amount Balance  

10.06.21 SA&D Bathurst Street replace 

railings that have been 

damaged  

£445.00 £39,638.00 

24.06.21 SA&D  Remove and dispose of 

rubbish in the front 

communal of property on 

Constable Street.  

£120.00 £39,518.00 

30.06.21 Drypool 

 

Clear and cut back  

communal area to side of 

flats Durham Street 

£320.00 £39,198.00 

02.03.21 SA&D Property on Sefton Street  

fencing 

ORDER RAISED IN 

PREVIOUS FINANCIAL 

YEAR BUT PAID IN 

2021/2022 

£1,651.00 £37,547.00 

06.08.21 Drypool Clear and remove items 

from communal area for 

flats on Durham street  

£320.00 £37,227.00 

19.08.21 SA&D  Needle Sweep for 

communal area on Kings 

Cross Close  

£48.00 £37,179.00 

13.09.21 SA&D 

 

Install ramp at entrance 

of communal garden & 

relocate benches as per 

request of TPT  -  GTS 

Flats 

£1120.00 £36,059.00 



16.09.21 SA&D Adelaide street, cut back 

bushes and grind down 

stumps – consultation 

completed and majority 

of residents in agreement 

£676.00 £35,383.00 

21.09.21 N&G Removal of fly tipping 

from communal area 

Longden Street 

£75.00 £35,308.00 

30.09.21 SA&D Removal of bushes and 

shrubs from New Michael 

Street – this has been 

requested by 

Environmental Health 

due to dealing with 

vermin issues 

£1936.00 £33,372.00 

22.09.21 SA&D Clean up of bodily fluids 

– Bathurst Street 

£50.00 £33,322.00 

11.10.21 SA&D Install Electrics at 

Coniston and Kendall 

House for barrier 

installation 

£1,677.21  £31,644.79 

11.10.21 SA&D Install electric barrier at 

Coniston and Kendall 

House  

£17,783.71 £13,861.08 

03.11.21 Drypool Cut clear and remove 

bushes and waste from 

communal garden on 

Severn Street 

£576.00 £13,285.08 

11.11.21 Riverside Beecroft Court – Fitting 

of tap for communal use 

within the gardens (Cllr 

Hale) 

£268.32 £13,016.76 

12.11.2021 Drypool To bait for Mice at 2 x 

properties on Severn 

street – new tenants and 

has mouse infestation 

£126.00 £12,890.76 



16.11.21 SA&D Communal Area. The 

Boulevard. Email from 

Cllr Herrera- Richmond 

request for clearing 

moss/clearing the 

communal area. 

£220 £12,670.76 

25.11.21 Drypool Drypool BOYRD £1254.86 £11,415.90 

16.12.21 N&G Mice treatment for Essex 

Street fly tipping issue, 

proof from love your 

street on e-mail. 

Customer could not 

afford the treatment.  

£62 £11353.90 

20.12.21 SA&D  To remove pigeon mess 

off the balcony at Melville 

Street 

£120 £11233.90 

 

 


